

Â

SLP(C)No. 7677 OF 2003  
ITEM No.56

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7677/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in CWP 335/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. UNISSI INDIA P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.E.S. INSTALLATION P. LTD. & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent, adjourn  
ed for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit and counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master