

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7677/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in CWP 335/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. UNISSI INDIA P. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. P.E.S. INSTALLATION P. LTD. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Walia, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
No.1:Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3, it has been stated that the work of pipe lines and commissioning work of medical gas systems at 200 bedded Dr.Hedgewar Arogya Sansthan at Karkardooma, Delhi has been completed. Further learned Additional Solicitor General, on instructions, submits that the work is fully operational with ...2/-

-2-

effect from 1st September, 2003 when it was inaugurated by the Chief Minister of Delhi. In this view, the petition has become infructuous. It is dismissed as such without prejudice to the rights, if any, of the first respondent to have recourse to other remedies which may be available in law.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master